

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1849-1850/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2004 in CMCP No. 1239/1999 & SA  
No. 1307/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 08/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioners is directed to file proof of dasti  
service on unserved respondent. R-1 and 2 are served through  
the trial court but there is no appearance for them.  
List the matter on 17.8.2009.

( ASHOK MENON )  
Registrar