

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1849-1850/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2004 in CMCP No. 1239/1999 & SA No. 1307/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

 Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that all the respondents have been duly served. However, Ms. Savitri Pandey, learned advocate, appears only on behalf of the respondent No. 3. Leave is given to the said respondent to file counter affidavit to the Special Leave Petitions within eight weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. It is recorded that despite service of notice, the respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 have chosen not to appear.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER