

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1849-1850/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2004 in CMCP No. 1239/1999 & SA No. 1307/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR YADAV & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP SHUKLA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP, permission to file addl. Documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent seeks for an adjournment. At request adjourned for 10 days.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER